
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

70,060 12,929
4,704
8,225

7,986
239

57,131
9,368

47,763

43,963
3,800

100.00 100.00 100.00
14,072
55,988
4,039

51,949 74.15

20.09
79.91

76.95
6.65

36.38
63.62

61.77
1.85

16.40
83.60

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

51,949 42,815

22,424

5,542
4,773

12,109
20,391

2,577

1,571

447
181
943

1,006

6,557

4,526

869
711

2,946
2,031

100.00 82.42 12.62 4.96

28,521

6,858
5,665

15,998
23,428
45.10

54.90 60.96

39.04

69.03

30.97

52.37

47.63

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
73,017
70,060
53,158

2,957
931
807
319

284
1

615

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.95

4.05

100.00

24.13
75.87

100.00
31.48
27.29
10.79

9.60
0.03

20.80

16,902

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

70,060 53,158

529
7,489

15,050
13,200
7,721
5,106
3,316

747

16,902

1,609
4,773
4,371
2,623
1,443

981
822
280

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,138
12,262
19,421
15,823
9,164
6,087
4,138
1,027

11,252
24,987
31,683 22,539

20,921
9,169

9,144
4,066
2,083

3.05
17.50
27.72
22.58
13.08
8.69
5.91

45.22

1.47

35.67
16.06

1.00
14.09
28.31
24.83
14.52
9.61
6.24
1.41

9.52
28.24
25.86
15.52
8.54
5.80
4.86
1.66

42.40
39.36
17.25

54.10
24.06
12.32

021Frederick County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.77



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

45,789 8,025
3,409
4,616

4,452
164

37,764
7,414

30,350

27,423
2,927

100.00 100.00 100.00
10,823
34,966
3,091

31,875 69.61

23.64
76.36

72.62
7.75

42.48
57.52

55.48
2.04

19.63
80.37

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

31,875 25,186

13,970

3,820
3,148
7,002

11,216

1,758

1,102

339
137
626
656

4,931

3,561

743
576

2,242
1,370

100.00 79.01 15.47 5.52

18,633

4,902
3,861
9,870

13,242
41.54

58.46 62.68

37.32

72.22

27.78

55.47

44.53

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
47,888
45,789
31,783

2,099
718
641
244

145
0

351

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.62

4.38

100.00

30.59
69.41

100.00
34.21
30.54
11.62

6.91
0.00

16.72

14,006

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

45,789 31,783

427
5,568
9,460
7,152
3,808
2,827
2,059

482

14,006

1,445
4,052
3,532
2,082
1,150

820
684
241

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,872
9,620

12,992
9,234
4,958
3,647
2,743

723

7,113
14,192
22,612 15,028

10,960
5,368

7,584
3,232
1,745

4.09
21.01
28.37
20.17
10.83
7.96
5.99

49.38

1.58

30.99
15.53

1.34
17.52
29.76
22.50
11.98
8.89
6.48
1.52

10.32
28.93
25.22
14.87
8.21
5.85
4.88
1.72

47.28
34.48
16.89

54.15
23.08
12.46

021Frederick County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.75



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

24,271 4,904
1,295
3,609

3,534
75

19,367
1,954

17,413

16,540
873

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,249

21,022
948

20,074 82.71

13.39
86.61

85.40
4.51

26.41
73.59

72.06
1.53

10.09
89.91

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

20,074 17,629

8,454

1,722
1,625
5,107
9,175

819

469

108
44

317
350

1,626

965

126
135
704
661

100.00 87.82 8.10 4.08

9,888

1,956
1,804
6,128

10,186
50.74

49.26 57.26

42.74

59.35

40.65

47.96

52.04

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
25,129
24,271
21,375

858
213
166
75

139
1

264

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.59

3.41

100.00

11.93
88.07

100.00
24.83
19.35
8.74

16.20
0.12

30.77

2,896

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

24,271 21,375

102
1,921
5,590
6,048
3,913
2,279
1,257

265

2,896

164
721
839
541
293
161
138
39

100.00 100.00 100.00

266
2,642
6,429
6,589
4,206
2,440
1,395

304

4,139
10,795
9,071 7,511

9,961
3,801

1,560
834
338

1.10
10.89
26.49
27.15
17.33
10.05
5.75

37.37

1.25

44.48
17.05

0.48
8.99

26.15
28.29
18.31
10.66
5.88
1.24

5.66
24.90
28.97
18.68
10.12
5.56
4.77
1.35

35.14
46.60
17.78

53.87
28.80
11.67

021Frederick County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.91


