## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Frederick County Jurisdiction: 021 Total

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	f One or N	More People	Pct. of
Total Total Households 70,060		Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	1 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
		100.00	57,131	100.0	0	12,929	100.00
1 Person Household	14,072	20.09	9,368	16.40	)	4,704	36.38
2 or More Person Households	55,988	79.91	47,763	83.60	)	8,225	63.62
Non-Family Households	4,039	5.77	3,800	6.65		239	1.85
Family Households	51,949	74.15	43,963	76.95		7,986	61.77
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rel	ated Childre	1				
J	0		Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family No Husband Present		and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		51,949	42,815 6,557		6,557	2,577	
% of row total			82.42	12.62		4.96	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		28,521	22,424		4,526	1,	571
% of column total		54.90	52.37		69.03	60.96	
Under 6 Years Only		6,858	5,542		869		447
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		5,665	4,773	711		181	
6 to 17 Years Only		15,998	12,109	2,946		943	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		23,428	20,391		2,031	1,006	
% of column total		45.10	47.63	30.97		39.04	
<b>Γable H1: Housing Units - Occupied and</b>	Vacant	Total	Pct. of Total	Pet o	f Occupied	Pct. of Va	ocant
Total Housing Units		73,017	100.00	1 Ct. O.	Occupica	TCt. Of V	icani
Occupied :		70,060	95.95	1	00.00		
Owner Occupied		53,158	93.93		75.87		
Renter Occupied		16,902			24.13		
Vacant:		2,957	4.05	2	24.13	100	00
			4.03				
For Rent		931				31.	
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		807 319				27. 10.	
•							
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		284					60
For Migrant Workers		1 615				0.03	
Other Vacant	Other Vacant					20.8	
Гable H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Househole					
		- ·		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 70,060		ccupied 53,158	Total 100.00	Occupied 16,902	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		2,138	3.05	529	1.00	1,609	9.52
25 to 34 Years		12,262	17.50	7,489	14.09	4,773	28.24
35 to 44 Years		19,421			28.31	4,773	25.86
45 to 54 Years		15,823			24.83	2,623	15.52
55 to 64 Years		9,164	13.08	7,721	14.52	1,443	8.54
65 to 74 Years		6,087	8.69	5,106	9.61	981	5.80
75 to 84 Years		4,138	5.91		6.24	822	4.86
85 Years and Over		4,138 1,027	3.91 1.47	3,316 747	0.24 1.41	280	4.86 1.66
25 to 44 Years		31 683	45 22	22 539	42.40	Q 1/1/1	5/1 10
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years		31,683 24,987			42.40 39.36	9,144 4,066	54.10 24.06

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Frederick County Jurisdiction: 021 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Ye	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
Total Households	Total 45,789	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Over 37,764	Pct. o Tota 100.0	l 65 Year & Over		Pct. of Total 100.00
1 Person Household	10,823	23.64	7,414	19.63		3,409	42.48
2 or More Person Households	34,966	76.36	30,350	80.3		4,616	57.52
		6.75					
Non-Family Households	3,091		2,927	7.73		164	2.04
Family Households	31,875	69.61	27,423	72.62	2	4,452	55.48
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
	O		Married Couple	Female	le Householder, Male Hous		seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husl	sband Present No Wi		Present
Family Households		31,875	25,186	4,931		1,758	
% of row total		100.00	79.01		15.47		5.52
With Related Children Under 18 Years		18,633	13,970		3,561		,102
% of column total		58.46	55.47		72.22		2.68
Under 6 Years Only		4,902	3,820		743		339
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		3,861	3,148 576		576	137	
6 to 17 Years Only		9,870	7,002 2,242		626		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		13,242	11,216		1,370		656
% of column total		41.54	44.53		27.78	3	7.32
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant  Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		Total 47,888 45,789 31,783 14,006 2,099 718 641 244	Pct. of Total 100.00 95.62 4.38	Pct. of Occupied  100.00 69.41 30.59		Pct. of Vacant  100.00 34.21 30.54 11.62	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	Use	145				6	91
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant		351				16.	
		077					
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	oi Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		45,789		31,783	100.00	14,006	100.00
15 to 24 Years		1,872	4.09	427	1.34	1,445	10.32
25 to 34 Years		9,620	21.01	5,568	17.52	4,052	28.93
35 to 44 Years		12,992	28.37	9,460	29.76	3,532	25.22
45 to 54 Years		9,234	20.17	7,152	22.50	2,082	14.87
55 to 64 Years		4,958	10.83	3,808	11.98	1,150	8.21
65 to 74 Years		3,647	7.96	2,827	8.89	820	5.85
75 to 84 Years		2,743	5.99	2,059	6.48	684	4.88
85 Years and Over		723	1.58	482	1.52	241	1.72
os rears and Over		143	1.50	+0∠	1.34	∠+1	1./2
25 to 44 Years		22,612	49.38	15,028	47.28	7,584	54.15
45 to 64 Years		14,192		10,960	34.48	3,232	23.08
65 Years and Over		7,113	15.53	5,368	16.89	1,745	12.46
05 Tears and Over		7,113	13.33	5,500	10.07	1,/43	12.40

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Frederick County Jurisdiction: 021 OutsidePFA

·							1
Table P4: Households by Presence of P	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and House	hold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households	Total 24,271 3,249 21,022 948	Pct. of Total 100.00 13.39 86.61 3.91	No Person 65 Year & Over 19,367 1,954 17,413 873	100.00 10.09 89.91 4.51	65 Ye	Aore People ar & Over 4,904 1,295 3,609 75	Pct. of Total 100.00 26.41 73.59 1.53
Family Households	20,074	82.71	16,540	85.40		3,534	72.06
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	l Age of Rela	atad Children	<u> </u>				
Family Households % of row total	Age of Rea	Total 20,074 100.00	Married Couple Family 17,629 87.82		1,626		seholder, Present 819 4.08
With Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total	s	9,888 49.26 1,956 1,804 6,128 10,186 50.74	8,454 47.96 1,722 1,625 5,107 9,175 52.04		965 59.35 126 135 704 661 40.65	5	469 7.26 108 44 317 350 2.74
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant						
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied		Total 25,129 24,271 21,375	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.59	Pct. of Occupied  100.00  88.07		Pct. of Vacant	
Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent		2,896 858 213	3.41	1	1.93	100 24.	83
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		166 75				19. 8.	35 74
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		139 1 264				16.20 0.12 30.77	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Household	der				
Occupied Housing Units	,	Total 24,271	Pct. of O	ccupied	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 2,896	Pct. of Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		266 2,642 6,429 6,589 4,206 2,440 1,395 304	1.10 10.89 26.49 27.15 17.33 10.05 5.75 1.25	102 1,921 5,590 6,048 3,913	0.48 8.99 26.15 28.29 18.31 10.66 5.88 1.24	164 721 839 541 293 161 138 39	5.66 24.90 28.97 18.68 10.12 5.56 4.77 1.35
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		9,071 10,795 4,139	37.37 44.48 17.05	9,961	35.14 46.60 17.78	1,560 834 338	53.87 28.80 11.67